# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	DNVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
JOS MANUEL ACC	APADI			12/12/2006	
ANDREW DUNSHE	A			12/12/2006	
DIANE GARZA FLE	MMING			12/21/2006	
CATHERINE MORI				12/13/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	International	Busines	s Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard	d Road			
Internal Address:	IBM-Intellect	ual Prop	erty		
City:	Armonk				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10504				
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Number	··	116216	337		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
		2-1036			
Fax Number:	(512)82	.0-1000			
	· · ·		nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Email:	<i>I be sent via US</i> steph@	<i>Mail wh</i> )us.ibm.c	com		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>I be sent via US</i> steph@ e: Marilyn	<i>Mail wh</i> )us.ibm.c Smith D	com Pawkins		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>I be sent via US</i> steph@ e: Marilyn 11400 F	S <i>Mail wh</i> e ous.ibm.c Smith D Burnet Re	com pawkins load		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>I be sent via US</i> steph@ e: Marilyn 11400 I IBM-Int	S <i>Mail wh</i> ous.ibm.c Smith D Burnet Ro ellectual	com Pawkins		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>I be sent via US</i> steph@ e: Marilyn 11400 f IBM-Int Austin,	S <i>Mail wh</i> ous.ibm.c Smith D Burnet Ro ellectual	com Pawkins oad Property		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>I be sent via US</i> steph@ e: Marilyn 11400 F IBM-Inte Austin,	S <i>Mail wh</i> ous.ibm.c Smith D Burnet Ro ellectual	com pawkins oad Property 78758-3493		
Correspondence will Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	<i>I be sent via US</i> steph@ e: Marilyn 11400 F IBM-Inte Austin,	S <i>Mail wh</i> ous.ibm.c Smith D Burnet Ro ellectual	com pawkins oad Property 78758-3493 AUS920050705US1	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 4 source=SIGNED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIGNED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SIGNED\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=SIGNED\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Jos Manuel Accapadi</u>	of Austin
County of <u>Travis</u>	and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(2) <u>Andrew Dunshea</u> County of <u>Travis</u>

of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texas

and

(3) <u>Diane</u>	Garza Flemming	οf	Ptluger	rvil	le
County of	<u>Williamson</u>	ണ	State	of	Texas

and

(4) <u>Catherine Moriarty Nunez</u> County of Pima of <u>Tucson</u> and State of Arizona

have invented certain improvements in

## Method for Trading Resources between Partitions of a Data Processing System

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application -	therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) DECEMBER (2	, 2006,
12) Vecember 12, 2006, (3) Gecomber \$21	, 2006, and
(4), 2006. H	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.



Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018738 FRAME: 0091

and (2) Signed at <u>Austin</u> TX on <u>12/12/</u>, 2006. MANNA Andrew Dunshea and (3) Signed at  $\underbrace{uustur}_{city}$  Tx on  $\underline{12/31}$ , 2006. Diane Garza Flemming and (4) Signed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_, 2006. city and state

Catherine Moriarty Nunez

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Jos Manuel Accapadi County of Travis of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(2) <u>Andrew Dunshea</u> County of Travis of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texas

and

(3) Diane	Garza Flemming	of Pflugerville
County of	Williamson	and State of <u>Texas</u>

anđ

(4) Catherine Moriarty Nunezof TucsonCounty of Pimaand State of Arizona

have invented certain improvements in

#### Method for Trading Resources between Partitions of a Data Processing System

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefor	e on
(Dat	es Invento	rs Signed Decl	aration) (	(1)			, 2006,	
(2)	n		, 2006,	(3)			, 2006,	and
(4)	Dec.	13	, 2006.					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		on	, 2006.
		city and state		

Jos Manuel Accapadi

PATENT REEL: 018738 FRAME: 0093

Page 1 of 2

# IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050705US1

and	(2)	Signed at	city and state	_ on	, 2006.
			city and state		
					Andrew Dunshea
and	(3)	Signed at	city and state	_ on	, 2006.
			city and state		
					Diane Garza Flemming
and	(4)	Signed at	TUCSON ARIZONA city and state	on Dec 13	, 2006.
			city and state		
			<u>(a</u> )	- More	ut M
				Cath	erine Moriarty Nunez